

@
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18143/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in WP No.5414/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KUM.SAFA NAYEEMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMR. OF POLICE, HYDERABAD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Mayur R.Shah,Adv.

Mr. Amit K.Nain,Adv.

Ms. Suchitra N.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our direction dated 9th July, 2012, standing counsel
appeared on behalf of the State.

On going through the grievance expressed by the petitioner
appearing in person particularly in respect of the Circle Inspector of
Police Nampally Police Station, Nampally, Hyderabad, A.P., we direct the
Commissioner of Police, Hyderabad, A.P. to submit a detailed report to this
Court within a period of four weeks from today.

In the meanwhile, we direct respondents not to harass the
petitioner unnecessarily and without any basis.

List on 27th August, 2012.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master