

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18143/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in WP No.5414/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KUM.SAFA NAYEEMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMR. OF POLICE, HYDERABAD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to appear and argue in person and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Ms.Savita Devi, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nai, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the petitioner appearing in person seeks assistance
to put forth her case effectively the Registry is directed to
nominate an advocate from the panel to assist the Court on her
behalf.

List on 5th November, 2012.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master