

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18143/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in WP No.5414/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KUM.SAFA NAYEEMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMR. OF POLICE, HYDERABAD AND ORS
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fee of amicus curiae is quantified at Rs.5,000/-(Rupees five thousand).

Office report for direction is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master